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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1985/27 
Applications Advertised for Objection 
Closing Date for Objections 14/11/85 

No. 196 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the •• Port of lodgement indicated by the 
reference number, before 14/11/85. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 
the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph I above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

Tariff 
Item 

19.05.000 

21.07.018 

27.10.111 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

35.06.000 

38.11.029 

38.11.029 

38. II .029 

38.19.001 

38.11.079 

38.19.079 

38.19.079 

38.19.079 

38.19.079 

39.01. 321 

Description of Goods 

Steam textured puffed wheat 

Aerating agent for sponge cakes when imported 
in bulk 

Shell Oil 4235 sold as medicinal quality 
whi te oi I and for use in manufacture of 
bloat oils 
Alcolec 4135 

Hefti RS·55·9, RS·55·40, RS·55·100 
Polyoxyethylene fatty acids 

Marlon PS60 Paraffin-Sulphonate used in 
the manufacture of high grade dish washing 
agents 
Revlon surface active agents-codes 
Aeron Geste Mixite Titoc 
Caprex Hasto Nomis Virchew 
Delor Memfis Qwota Wasto 
Folyig Miror Soki t 
for use in the manufacture of Revlon Beauty 
products, shampoo and conditioner 
List of active agents available from 
Collector of Customs, Auckland 
3M scotch brand cyanoacrylate adhesive 

Eulan SP mothproofing agent for carpets 

Mitin 4327 mothproofing agent for carpets 

Shell mothproofing agent 
mothproofing agent for carpets 

KSR ladle cover 10 

Belclene 400, an aqueous solution of a 
modified phosphinocarboxylic acid being a 
water treatment in industrial applications 

Catalyst II, 15, 32, 35, 41, 51, 52, 54, 
57, 61 series 

Premix 3260 and 37650, only for making 
explosives 

Tegin 0 (glycerin·mono·and dioleate) when 
imported in bulk for use in the manufacture 
of haircare and toiletry preparations 

Teginacid H when imported in bulk for use 
in the manufacture of haircare and 
toiletry preparations 

Nylfoam, nylon filters bonded to polyester 
urethane foam in sheets for use in making 
painting aids 

Name and Address 
of Appl icant 

GlaxoNew Zealand Limited 
Pri vate Bag 
PALMERSTON NORTH 
Food·Tech Ingredients Ltd 
Private Bag 
Manukau City 
AUCKLAND 
Shell Oil New Zealand Limited 
PO Box 2091 
WELLINGTON 
Eli Lilly & Co Ltd 
PO Box 23398 
PAPATOETOE 
COlIIDercial Minerals Ltd 
PO Box 2679 
AUCKLAND 
Robert Bryce & Co Ltd 
PO Box 30145 
LOWER HUTT 
Revlon New Zealand Limited 
PO Box 1875 
AUCKLAND 

3 M New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 33·246 
AUCKLAND 9 
Bayer New Zealand Limited 
C/· CVJ Tariff Consul tants 
PO Box 1053 
AUCKLAND 
Ciba Geigy New Zealand Limited 
C/· CVJ Tariff Consultants 
PO Box 1053 
AUCKLAND 
Shell Chemicals NZ Limi ted 
C/· CVJ TQriff Consultants 
PO Box 1053 
AUCKLAND 
Pacific Steel Limi ted 
C/· Service Haulage Ltd 
PO Box 1549 
AUCKLAND 
Ciba Geigy New Zealand Limi ted 
C/· CVJ Tariff Consultants 
PO Box 1053 
AUCKLAND 
ICI House 
PO Box 1592 
WELLINGTON 
ICI House 
PO Box 1592 
WELLINGTON 
Schwarzkopf NZ Ltd 
C/- Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 
Schwarzkopf NZ Ltd 
C/· Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 
Paint Aids Ltd 
PO Box 2906 
AUCKLAND 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

WN 520674 

AK 501645C 

WN 520689 

AK 500394G 

AK 50190lL 

WN 520730 

AK 501647K 

AK 500717J 

AK 501805G 

AK 501803L 

AK 501804J 

AK 501644E 

AK 501806E 

ON 560712E 

ON 560713C 

AK 5018150 

AK 501814F 

ON 560714A 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

CA 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

CA 

CA 

A 

A 

CA 


