## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1985/27 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 14/11/85

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the \*\* Port of lodgement indicated by the reference number, before 14/11/85. All submissions must include:
  - the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number;
  - the Tariff item;
  - the Port; and
  - Reference number.
- All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
  - the range of alternative goods made locally;
  - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
  - present and potential output;
  - details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:
- reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
   full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.

  Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.
- Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
21.07.018	Aerating agent for sponge cakes when imported in bulk	Food-Tech Ingredients Ltd Private Bag Manukau City AUCKLAND	99	AK 501645C	A
27.10.111	Shell Oil 4235 sold as medicinal quality white oil and for use in manufacture of bloat oils	Shell Oil New Zealand Limited PO Box 2091 WELLINGTON		WN 520689	A
34.02.000	Alcolec 4135	Eli Lilly & Co Ltd PO Box 23398 PAPATOETOE	15	AK 500394G	A
34.02.000	Hefti RS-55-9, RS-55-40, RS-55-100 Polyoxyethylene fatty acids	Commercial Minerals Ltd PO Box 2679 AUCKLAND	15	AK 501901L	<b>A</b> .
34.02.000	Marlon PS60 Paraffin-Sulphonate used in the manufacture of high grade dish washing agents	Robert Bryce & Co Ltd PO Box 30145 LOWER HUTT	15	WN 520730	A
34.02.000	Revlon surface active agents—codes Aeron Geste Mixite Titoc Caprex Hasto Nomis Virchew Delor Memfis Qwota Wasto Folyig Miror Sokit for use in the manufacture of Revlon Beauty products, shampoo and conditioner List of active agents available from Collector of Customs, Auckland	Revlon New Zealand Limited PO Box 1875 AUCKLAND	15	AK 501647K	CA
35.06.000	3 M scotch brand cyanoacrylate adhesive	3 M New Zealand Ltd PO Box 33-246 AUCKLAND 9	15	AK 500717J	A
38.11.029	Eulan SP mothproofing agent for carpets	Bayer New Zealand Limited C/- CVJ Tariff Consultants PO Box 1053 AUCKLAND	15	AK 501805G	A
38.11.029	Mitin 4327 mothproofing agent for carpets	Ciba Geigy New Zealand Limited C/- CVJ Tariff Consultants PO Box 1053 AUCKLAND	15	AK 501803L	A
38.11.029	Shell mothproofing agent mothproofing agent for carpets	Shell Chemicals NZ Limited C/- CVJ Tariff Consultants PO Box 1053 AUCKLAND	15	AK 501804J	A
38.19.001	KSR ladle cover 10	Pacific Steel Limited C/- Service Haulage Ltd PO Box 1549 AUCKLAND	15	AK 501644E	A
38.11.079	Belclene 400, an aqueous solution of a modified phosphinocarboxylic acid being a water treatment in industrial applications	Ciba Geigy New Zealand Limited C/- CVJ Tariff Consultants PO Box 1053 AUCKLAND	15	AK 501806E	A
38.19.079	Catalyst 11, 15, 32, 35, 41, 51, 52, 54, 57, 61 series	ICI House PO Box 1592 WELLINGTON	15	DN 560712E	CA
38.19.079	Premix 326D and 3765D, only for making explosives	ICI House PO Box 1592 WELLINGTON	15	DN 560713C	CA
38.19.079	Tegin O (glycerin-mono-and dioleate) when imported in bulk for use in the manufacture of haircare and toiletry preparations	Schwarzkopf NZ Ltd C/- Trade Consultants Ltd PO Box 4287 AUCKLAND	15	AK 501815D	A
38.19.079	Teginacid H when imported in bulk for use in the manufacture of haircare and toiletry preparations	Schwarzkopf NZ Ltd C/- Trade Consultants Ltd PO Box 4287 AUCKLAND	15	AK 501814F	A
39.01.321	Nylfoam, nylon filters bonded to polyester urethane foam in sheets for use in making painting aids	Paint Aids Ltd PO Box 2906 AUCKLAND	15	DN 560714A	CA